ACCA

PAPER F8

AUDIT AND ASSURANCE

BPP Learning Media is an ACCA Approved Learning Partner — content. This means we
work closely with ACCA to ensure this Study Text contains the information you need to
pass your exam.

In this Study Text, which has been reviewed by the ACCA examination team, we:
o Highlight the most important elements in the syllabus and the key skills you need

o Signpost how each chapter links to the syllabus and the study guide

o Provide lots of exam focus points demonstrating what is expected of you in the exam

o Emphasise key points in regular fast forward summaries

o Test your knowledge in quick quizzes

o Examine your understanding in our practice question bank

o Reference all the important topics in our full index

BPP's Practice & Revision Kit and i-Pass products also support this paper.

FOR EXAMS IN DECEMBER 2014 AND JUNE 2015
BPP

LEARNING MEDIA

< OCc 4 wm

— >< m —



Contents

Introduction
Helping you to pass
Studying F8

The exam paper
Syllabus and study guide

Part A Audit framework and regulation
Audit and other assurance engagements

Statutory audit and regulation

Corporate governance

Professional ethics

Internal audit

O &~ WO N —

Part B Planning and risk assessment
6  Risk assessment

7 Audit planning and documentation

8 Introduction to audit evidence

Part C Internal control
9 Internal control
10  Tests of controls

Part D Audit evidence

11 Audit procedures and sampling

12 Non-current assets

13 Inventory

14 Receivables

15 Cash and bank

16 Liabilities, capital and directors’ emoluments
17 Not-for-profit organisations

Part E Review and reporting
18 Audit review and finalisation
19  Reports

Practice question bank
Practice answer bank
Index

Review form

BPP
LEARNING MEDIA

Page

vii
Xii
Xiii

17
35
51
83

105
135
149

161
185

217
247
257
275
289
299
317

333
351

375
405
461
481






