## ACCA

## PAPER F8

## **AUDIT AND ASSURANCE**

BPP Learning Media is an **ACCA Approved Learning Partner – content.** This means we work closely with ACCA to ensure this Study Text contains the information you need to pass your exam.

In this Study Text, which has been reviewed by the ACCA examination team, we:

- Highlight the most important elements in the syllabus and the key skills you need
- Signpost how each chapter links to the syllabus and the study guide
- Provide lots of exam focus points demonstrating what is expected of you in the exam
- Emphasise key points in regular fast forward summaries
- Test your knowledge in quick quizzes
- Examine your understanding in our practice question bank
- Reference all the important topics in our full index

BPP's Practice & Revision Kit and i-Pass products also support this paper.

FOR EXAMS IN DECEMBER 2014 AND JUNE 2015



T E X T

## Contents

	Page
Introduction Helping you to pass Studying F8	v vii
The exam paper Syllabus and study guide	xii xiii
Part A Audit framework and regulation	A
1 Audit and other assurance engagements	3
2 Statutory audit and regulation	17
3 Corporate governance	35
<ul><li>4 Professional ethics</li><li>5 Internal audit</li></ul>	51 83
	00
Part B Planning and risk assessment  6 Risk assessment	105
7 Audit planning and documentation	135
8 Introduction to audit evidence	149
Part C Internal control	
9 Internal control	161
10 Tests of controls	185
Part D Audit evidence	
11 Audit procedures and sampling	217
12 Non-current assets	247
<ul><li>13 Inventory</li><li>14 Receivables</li></ul>	257 275
15 Cash and bank	289
16 Liabilities, capital and directors' emoluments	299
17 Not-for-profit organisations	317
Part E Review and reporting	
18 Audit review and finalisation	333
19 Reports	351
Practice question bank	375
Practice answer bank	405
Index	461
Review form	481

